Non-Convertible Debentures on private placement basis up to an amount of INR 300,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Three Hundred Crores only). The Management Sub-Committee of the Board of the Company 
had vide Circular Resolution dated February 13, 2026, approved the allotment of 1500 (Thousand Five 
hundred), unlisted, unrated, senior, secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value 
of INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakhs Only) each, aggregating up to INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores only) as Third tranche, by way of a private placement basis to 
identified investors. 

The detailed disclosure as required pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule 

III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular